
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(水) 曇り一時雨 13.3 0.1 289.7 6,692 6,692 8,924 75.0

3/2(木) 曇り時々雨 5.4 0.0 111.0 2,564 9,256 17,849 51.9

3/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 6.9 2.1 363.8 8,404 17,660 26,773 66.0

3/4(土) 晴れ一時雨 8.2 2.6 388.3 8,970 26,630 35,697 74.6

3/5(日) 晴れ 7.7 11.0 781.7 18,057 44,687 44,621 100.1

3/6(月) 晴れ 10.4 11.0 763.0 17,625 62,312 53,546 116.4

3/7(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 15.8 7.1 646.8 14,941 77,253 62,470 123.7

3/8(水) 晴れ 19.6 10.4 673.5 15,558 92,811 71,394 130.0

3/9(木) 晴れ 17.6 9.3 611.7 14,130 106,941 80,318 133.1

3/10(金) 曇り一時雨 11.4 0.0 125.8 2,906 109,847 89,243 123.1

3/11(土) 晴れ 13.5 10.9 703.2 16,244 126,091 98,167 128.4

3/12(日) 晴れ時々曇り 13.8 6.0 564.5 13,040 139,131 107,091 129.9

3/13(月) 曇り一時雨 13.3 0.0 66.9 1,545 140,677 116,016 121.3

3/14(火) 晴れ時々曇り 8.1 3.5 399.8 9,235 149,912 124,940 120.0

3/15(水) 晴れ 14.9 11.0 770.9 17,808 167,720 133,864 125.3

3/16(木) 曇り一時雨 15.3 1.6 274.8 6,348 174,068 142,788 121.9

3/17(金) 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 7.3 687.6 15,884 189,951 151,713 125.2

3/18(土) 曇りのち時々晴れ 6.3 0.0 196.2 4,532 194,484 160,637 121.1

3/19(日) 曇り時々晴れ 9.5 0.6 187.2 4,324 198,808 169,561 117.2

3/20(月) 晴れ 14.2 11.3 805.8 18,614 217,422 178,486 121.8

3/21(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 19.6 7.3 598.8 13,832 231,254 187,410 123.4

3/22(水) 晴れ 21.2 10.1 772.5 17,845 249,099 196,334 126.9

3/23(木) 晴れのち一時雨 21.9 4.3 506.7 11,705 260,804 205,258 127.1

3/24(金) 曇り一時雨 13.5 2.1 344.3 7,953 268,757 214,183 125.5

3/25(土) 曇りのち晴れ 11.7 5.6 557.5 12,878 281,635 223,107 126.2

3/26(日) 曇り時々雨 9.4 0.0 149.0 3,442 285,077 232,031 122.9

3/27(月) 晴れ時々曇り 9.5 1.1 410.1 9,473 294,550 240,955 122.2

3/28(火) 晴れ 11.3 11.5 820.5 18,954 313,504 249,880 125.5

3/29(水) 晴れ 12.7 11.8 832.9 19,240 332,744 258,804 128.6

3/30(木) 晴れ 15.9 11.8 841.9 19,448 352,192 267,728 131.5

3/31(金) 晴れ時々曇り 20.0 11.2 732.1 16,912 369,103 276,653 133.4

℃ h 15978.5

12.9 5.89 515.4

3.64 386.3

湯野沢1号発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2023年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥11,907

  月目標値(/日) ¥8,924

月合計 ¥369,103
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